Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Molina Information Systems, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other CA limited liability company ABDEMARKS ONL RADEMARKS ONL 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Molina Healthcare, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Golden Shore Drive City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90802 Individual(s) citizenship	Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please racord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Molina Information Systems, LLC Individual(s)		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Molina Information Systems, LLC Individual(s)		<u> </u>
Molina Information Systems, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Association Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Change of Name General Partnership Limited Pattnership Association General Partnership Limited Pattnership Limited Patt	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies): Molina Information Systems, LLC	Name: Molina Healthcare, Inc.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley P. Heisler Internal Address: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other CA limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Golden Shore Drive City: Long Beach State: CAZip: 90802 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Coelegrations must be a separate document from sesignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley P. Heisler Internal Address: Heisler & Associates 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300 City: Roseville State: CA Zip: 95661 Do Not Use This Space 9. Signature. 1	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300 City: Roseville State: CA Zip. 95661 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		✓ Enclosed
9. Signature.	3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
20/- 11010		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 004402 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Molina Information Systems, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "HEALTH PAS" (U.S. Reg. No. 3,847,308) (hereinafter referred to as "the mark"); and

WHEREAS, Molina Healthcare, Inc., a California corporation whose address is One Golden Shore Drive, Long Beach, CA 90802 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all rights that Assignor may have to the mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the mark in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Molina Information Systems, LLC

1/-/2-/d Date